

0020.150.009  
LCM:rds  
11/09/87

Repealed by Res. No. 1068,  
June 16, 1998

RESOLUTION NO. 763

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF  
REDMOND, WASHINGTON, APPROVING A REVISED DEVELOPMENT  
PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, Community Development Guide Section 20F.20.035  
authorizes the Director of the Department of Planning and  
Community Development to promulgate and revise fee schedules based  
upon the costs of administering the City's permit systems, subject  
to approval by the City Council, and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Planning and  
Community Development has recommended revisions to the City's  
Schedule of Development Permit Fees, and after considering the  
recommendation, the City Council has determined that a revised  
Schedule of Development Permit Fees should be approved, now,  
therefore

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, HEREBY  
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The proposed revisions to the City's Schedule of Development  
Permits Fees, as reflected on the attached comparison of current  
and revised fees, is hereby approved.

RESOLVED this 17th day of November, 1987.

CITY OF REDMOND:

*Doreen Marchione*  
MAYOR, DOREEN MARCHIONE

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

*Doris A. Schauble*  
CITY CLERK, DORIS A. SCHAUBLE

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 11-12-87  
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 11-17-87  
RESOLUTION NO. 763  
PUBLISHED 11-22-87

Development Permit Fees

	<u>Current Fee</u>	<u>Revised Fee</u>
Administrative Appeal	-	-
Annexation	\$500	\$200/less than 10 ac. \$500/greater than 10 ac.
Binding Site Plan	\$360	\$600
Current Use	-	-
General Development	\$125	\$125
- Short Subdivision	\$250 + \$12/lot	\$400
- Shoreline Permit	\$226	\$300 + \$75/hearing
Subdivision	\$627 + \$6/lot	\$800 + \$10/lot
Right-of-Way Vacation	\$100	\$100
Satellite Receiving Station	-	-
Short Subdivision (four lots)	\$250 + \$12/lot	\$400
Site Plan Review	\$250/max.	under 10,000 sq. ft. - \$100 over 10,000 sq. ft. - \$100+ \$10 per 10,000 sq. ft.
Special Development	\$500	\$600
- Day Care	\$ 50	\$ 75
Temporary Uses	\$ 25	\$ 25 + \$75/hearing
Variance	\$100	\$100
Zoning Map Amendment	\$376	\$500
Major Modification	Same as original fee	50% of original fee
Lot Line Revision	\$ 75	\$ 75
Development Guide Amendment	\$376	\$500
- Comp. plan/rezone		\$1000
SEPA Checklist	-	-